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UPAZILA : KANAIGHAT

ROAD TYPE : UPAZILA ROAD

36.75 18.53 18.22691592002 0.00Sylhet -  Gachbari GC - Kanighat Upazila H/Q  Road 
(Kanaighat part)

0.00 81 522.96 1 32.007.32

6.38 3.10 0.00691592003 3.29Kanaighat  Upazila H/Q - Suraighat GC  Rd 0.00 14 215.10 0 0.004.20

12.00 2.21 0.00691592004 9.79Chatul GC -  -  Gachbari GC Rd. 0.00 8 36.20 13 202.003.00

8.64 1.32 0.00691592005 7.32Chatul GC  - Suraighat GC Rd. 0.00 21 77.20 6 28.002.20

2.40 2.40 0.00691592006 0.00Kanaighat - Shabag Road (Kanaighat Portion) 4.70  
from RHD

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.15

9.67 0.00 0.00691592007 7.62 Haripur GC--Gachbari  GC Road.(Kanaighat part) 2.05 5 100.30 4 17.003.66

23.05 0.00 0.00691592008 23.05Shuraighat GC - Lubachara - Atgram GC Road 
(Kanaighat Part)

0.00 13 80.60 30 1061.004.00

12.00 0.00 0.00691592009 12.00 Dorbosth-Kanaighat  Road ( Kanaighat portion) From 
RHD

0.00 27 340.10 1 60.005.40

2.40 0.00 0.00691592010 2.40Soroker bazar( RHD) - Vinger bazar GC road 
(kanaighat portion)

0.00 2 11.00 0 0.003.50

113.29 27.55 18.22UPAZILA ROAD TOTAL: 9 Nos. Road 65.47 2.05 171 1383.46 55 1400.00

ROAD TYPE : UNION ROAD

6.51 2.69 0.00691593003 3.82Bangla Bazar - paschim Digirpar UP - lovermukh Bazar 
Rd.

0.00 7 21.80 0 0.004.60

3.00 0.47 0.00691593011 2.53Paschim Digirpar UP -- Kanaighat UH/Q Road. 0.00 2 21.20 1 3.003.50

4.27 1.30 0.00691593013 2.97Kanaighat UP  -   Birdhol bazar 0.00 4 19.46 0 0.002.50

7.50 0.00 0.00691593016 7.26Laksmiprashad purba  UP - Lubachora Bagan Bazar 
Road.

0.24 15 29.30 2 401.503.50

7.20 0.00 0.00691593017 7.20Purba Laksmiorosad UP - Dona Bazar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 10 94.003.00

3.50 0.00 0.00691593018 3.50Paschim  Laksmi prashad UP -- Badsha Bazar Rd. 0.00 2 2.00 3 3.002.50

3.82 0.50 0.00691593019 3.32Digirpar Paschim UP -- Bhovanigonj Bazar -- 
Banglabazar Rd.

0.00 1 2.50 4 5.003.20

0.71 0.70 0.00691593020 0.00Kanaighat UP -- Kanaighat Bazar Road. 0.01 0 0.00 0 0.004.00

8.50 0.00 0.00691593021 8.50Edgah Bazar - Maligram Bazar - Paschim L. prashad 
UP Road

0.00 5 43.00 4 6.503.00

3.25 0.00 0.00691593022 3.25Purba Laksmi prashad UP - Nokthipara -- Andurmukh 
Bazar Rd.

0.00 2 6.80 3 410.502.50

5.00 0.00 0.00691593023 5.00 Digirpar purba UP ---- Pireer mazar Andurmukh Bazar 
rd.

0.00 2 4.65 2 3.503.00

3.00 0.00 0.00691593024 3.00Dakshin Banigram UP --Doli.beel Noya Bazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.602.40

2.30 1.85 0.00691593025 0.45Laksmi-prashad purba UP --- Kotalpur (RHD)- Soroker 
Bazar Road

0.00 2 6.60 1 400.004.50

58.56 7.51 0.00UNION ROAD TOTAL: 13 Nos. Road 50.80 0.25 42 157.31 31 1330.60

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-A

1.90 1.90 0.00691594001 0.00 U.T.D.C- College road 0.00 5 10.30 0 0.003.60

4.65 0.00 0.00691594003 4.65Andurmukh - Isabpur 0.00 0 0.00 4 15.002.00

6.25 0.00 0.00691594004 6.25Lubachara - Borogram 0.00 0 0.00 4 72.002.50

3.00 0.50 0.00691594005 2.50RHD(Rampur)-Darpanagor purbo road 0.00 2 3.70 0 0.002.50

2.60 0.00 0.81691594006 1.37Machugram - Surma Dyke Road 0.42 3 7.28 1 2.003.35

3.13 0.72 0.00691594007 2.42Machugram (RHD)  ---  Shapur Road 0.00 2 13.50 1 5.003.65

2.43 0.00 0.00691594008 2.43Sharker bazar - Surma Dyke 0.00 2 2.00 2 6.002.50

2.75 0.93 0.00691594010 1.83Dowarimati - Kulurmati Road 0.00 2 3.25 0 0.003.90

1.65 0.51 0.00691594011 1.15Dowarimati - Digirper Rd 0.00 1 3.60 1 1.504.75

4.15 0.50 0.00691594012 3.65 Dowarimati --  Majargram Road 0.00 2 5.40 5 58.003.35

1.50 0.00 0.00691594014 1.50 RHD - Danmair Mati 0.00 4 9.50 0 0.003.00

5.05 0.50 0.00691594016 4.55Chatul - Haratail Road 0.00 5 29.50 4 11.503.00

2.05 0.00 0.00691594017 2.05Edgah-Bazar --- Rathanpur Road 0.00 5 5.00 1 2.003.00

1.90 0.00 0.52691594018 1.38Edgah Bazar --   Muktapur Road 0.00 1 1.50 1 2.002.50
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1.45 0.30 0.00691594019 1.15Borochatul (RHD) --     Maligram Bazar Road  (Sahid 
sorani )

0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.00

2.80 2.02 0.00691594020 0.79Monusaria madrasha - Uttar  Dalair  Mati Rd 0.00 3 6.00 1 1.003.00

4.65 0.52 0.00691594021 4.13 Mohespur - Fatahizal Road. 0.00 5 14.00 2 8.503.00

2.19 0.00 0.00691594023 1.77Laksmipur   (F RB.) - - Birdal bazar Rd 0.42 2 5.00 0 0.004.00

5.10 0.00 0.00691594026 5.10Surma dyke - Beramara Rd 0.00 1 1.50 2 25.003.60

8.20 0.00 0.00691594027 7.50Mukiganj bazar - Kaptanpur   - Jal al pur rd 0.70 1 6.00 1 4.502.70

5.90 0.00 0.00691594028 5.90Khashermati - Pabijur Road 0.00 4 14.60 2 22.503.00

3.75 0.00 0.00691594029 3.75Kaistagram - Dolibeel 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.603.00

1.70 0.00 0.00691594031 1.70Satpari (RHD) - July Road 0.00 1 3.00 2 4.503.66

1.10 0.00 0.00691594032 1.10Roygpr  (RHD)- Dalairchar Road 0.00 3 5.66 0 0.005.00

0.25 0.00 0.00691594033 0.25Chatul Bazar  -  lalakhal road   (Jaintha Pur Upazila) 0.00 1 40.00 0 0.004.00

4.50 0.00 0.00691594035 4.50Birdhal Bazar Kuchupara---   - Undrakandi Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.70 0.00 0.00691594036 1.70RHD(July Bridge) --  Bhovanigonj village road 0.00 1 5.20 2 2.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00691594037 2.50Lanthirmati--  - Andurmukh Bazar road 0.00 0 0.00 2 4.503.00

2.00 0.51 0.00691594040 1.49RHD(Edgah) -    Digirpar Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 4.003.00

2.20 0.00 0.00691594041 2.20Chatranagor(RHD)-   --Bhoter bazar (Surma dyke) 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.002.80

1.60 0.00 0.00691594042 1.60Kurarpar --  Napith Khal( RHD ) Rd. 0.00 3 4.50 0 0.004.00

5.10 0.00 0.00691594043 5.10Kalinager - -- Lovachara Gardern 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

1.50 0.05 0.15691594044 1.30Bayampur(RHD) --  Lalarchok Road 0.00 2 12.90 0 0.001.75

1.00 0.00 0.00691594045 1.00Chatrapur (UZR) - Surmadyke road 0.00 0 0.00 3 11.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691594046 1.00Gachbari-Noyagarm ----- Gachbari Bazar road 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.002.50

2.65 0.00 0.00691594047 2.65Satipur - Lobarmokh 0.00 2 6.50 1 30.002.45

3.50 0.00 0.00691594048 3.50Bour Bag - Sunatan  Punji Rd 0.00 0 0.00 4 39.003.00

2.26 0.00 0.00691594049 2.26Charipara - Babanigonj bazar Road 0.00 0 0.00 2 7.502.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691594050 1.00Haratail Govt. pry.school/Flood shelter - Uparborai 
(UZR)RD.

0.00 0 0.00 2 35.002.00

3.25 0.00 0.00691594051 3.25Borband -  maligram 0.00 0 0.00 4 13.002.50

4.15 0.00 0.00691594052 4.15Durgapur - Mukhtapur Rd  (Soruwfoud) 0.00 0 0.00 3 14.002.50

3.10 0.00 0.00691594053 3.10 RHD -- Dalkirai Road 0.00 2 2.50 2 7.002.90

1.75 0.00 0.00691594054 1.75Chuttadesh ---   Tarar bazar Rd 0.00 1 3.00 2 5.002.00

2.95 0.00 0.00691594055 2.95Kourgori -   -  Nizchaura Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 7.502.75

0.95 0.90 0.00691594056 0.05Chuttadesh Noyabazar- --  Surma dyke  Road 0.00 1 2.50 0 0.003.00

2.50 0.00 0.00691594057 2.50Kourgori --   Bisnapur Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

4.50 0.00 0.00691594058 4.50Chandar bazar - Sarisha Khal Rd 0.00 0 0.00 3 37.801.20

1.74 0.00 0.00691594059 1.74Surmadayke - Khaloper Ropad 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

3.63 0.00 0.00691594060 3.63Majkupa Surma dayke - --Parda Khal 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.401.20

1.50 0.00 0.00691594061 1.50Surma dayke - Ansarpur Rd 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.20

1.78 0.00 0.00691594062 1.78Mukiganj Bazer- UP ZingaBari  Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 1 10.003.00

2.73 0.00 0.00691594063 2.73Chalitabari- Rajpur Rd. 0.00 1 1.80 0 0.001.20

8.00 0.00 0.00691594064 8.00KanaighatBazar--- lovachara Bagan Bazar  road/Dyke 0.00 0 0.00 2 88.003.00

4.62 0.00 0.00691594065 4.62Surma Dyke- Darinadi Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 1 6.002.40

2.75 0.00 0.00691594066 2.75Baourbag Pry.School.----  Nayagram  Rd.(Banigram 
U.P)

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

5.25 0.00 0.00691594067 5.25Sibnagar --  Undrakhandi 0.00 0 0.00 5 21.503.00

4.00 0.00 0.00691594068 4.00Surma dyke (Dalairmati)  -  Dari nadi via Barigram 0.00 1 2.40 4 61.001.80

0.90 0.00 0.90691594069 0.00Chotodesh  High School  - UZR 0.00 1 1.20 0 0.003.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691594070 1.00Ratan pur prymary school -  -- singair khal 0.00 0 0.00 3 2.203.50

1.17 0.00 0.00691594071 1.17Bishna pur----    Naklar par 0.00 2 6.60 2 6.602.50

1.55 0.00 0.00691594072 1.55Mirjagore (UZR) ----    Nalukandi road 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.002.60

1.32 1.12 0.00691594073 0.20UZR (Baradesh) to   Bardesh bazar 0.00 1 1.50 0 0.002.40

1.50 0.50 0.00691594074 1.00Machukhal Bridge East( UZR)   to    Dalibeel road 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691594075 1.50Surma Dyke (Talbari) ---- -  UZR 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.003.00

1.08 0.00 0.00691594076 1.08Vatidihi  -- Surma-dyke  Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.001.08

2.00 0.40 0.00691594077 1.60Dalair mati --- Shibnagor road 0.00 1 1.83 0 0.003.66

1.00 0.00 0.34691594078 0.67Surma dyke (deaonar chok)    ---  UZR 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

1.50 1.76 -0.56691594079 0.30Surma dyke (Kanaighat bazar)  --   -  Noyataluk rd. 0.00 0 0.00 1 7.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691594080 1.00RHD(Mosque ---   Maligram road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00
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1.50 0.00 0.00691594081 1.50Kalinagar -- Baourbag Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 45.002.70

0.86 0.00 0.00691594082 0.86Omargonj Bazar  -   Omaghor (UZR)  Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691594083 1.50 Dalairkandi  ---  Semar bazar connecting Road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691594085 2.00Borodesh (UZR) --- Borodesh pry.school Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.50

7.00 0.00 0.00691594086 7.00Laksmiprashad purba UP   -  Karaballa Road. 0.00 3 7.48 9 121.003.95

3.55 0.00 0.00691594089 3.55Tila bari      -       Chilai Road 0.00 5 7.40 9 74.503.00

2.08 0.00 0.00691594091 2.08 Bhovanigong bazar - Donmairmati Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 82.503.00

5.00 0.00 0.00691594092 5.00Rajaganj bazar - Khagri Kandi -Atlherpar road. 0.00 1 1.80 3 61.203.00

0.79 0.00 0.00691594093 0.00Kanaighat UP   to    Kanaighat high school  road 0.79 0 0.00 0 0.003.75

3.50 0.67 0.00691594094 2.83Hokarari(RHD) -Teli Bari  road 0.00 3 7.50 1 1.503.50

3.62 0.00 0.00691594095 3.62Manikgonj bazar- Noyagram (UZR) Via  pathari Gopat 
road

0.00 1 2.00 3 23.504.00

2.55 0.00 0.00691594096 2.55Deukrgol - Andurmokh 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.50

4.35 0.00 0.00691594097 4.35Doukergol -  Mikirpara 0.00 0 0.00 5 39.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00691594098 2.00Lubachara - Kalijuri Rd 0.00 1 1.00 2 11.004.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691594099 2.00Baur bhag - Singair Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 9.002.50

1.68 0.00 0.00691594100 1.68Haratil - Kazirpatan Rd 0.00 1 2.00 2 3.753.00

3.45 0.00 0.00691594101 3.45Raipur - Hadarkandi Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 25.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00691594102 2.50Chuttadesh  - Birdal Hoar Rd 0.00 3 6.50 5 32.002.50

3.50 0.00 0.00691594103 3.50Uttarchaura - RHD (Nokler par)  Road 0.00 1 0.60 3 104.002.00

1.80 0.00 0.00691594104 1.80Lamapara - Surma Dyke Via Dewan chak rd. 0.00 1 1.80 0 0.002.00

3.50 0.00 0.00691594105 3.50Augkupa - Pardakhal Road 0.00 1 1.00 0 0.001.50

1.45 0.00 0.00691594106 1.45Surma dayke - Fategonj Khal 0.00 0 0.00 1 6.001.20

4.00 0.00 0.00691594107 4.00Mukiganj - Baramara Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 8.402.00

3.90 0.00 0.00691594108 3.90Lama Zinga Bari- Zingarkhal Rd. 0.00 1 1.50 1 10.002.40

4.50 0.00 0.00691594109 4.50Simar Bazer- Gardana Khandi Rd. 0.00 1 1.80 2 9.002.50

4.20 0.00 0.00691594110 4.20Pubijuri-Augfoud Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.802.40

5.20 0.00 0.00691594111 5.20Gachbari Noyagram --- Kandigram Road 0.00 2 3.90 1 3.403.00

1.56 0.00 0.00691594112 1.56Surma Dyke- Sarisha khal Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 2 31.801.20

1.90 0.00 0.00691594113 1.90Nehalpur - Noonchara 0.00 0 0.00 2 11.002.50

1.30 0.00 0.00691594114 1.30Kalinghar - Noonchara 0.00 0 0.00 2 13.003.00

1.75 0.00 0.51691594115 1.24Bourbag to tilabari 0.00 2 5.11 2 13.003.00

2.83 0.00 0.00691594116 2.83Umagor (UZR)  to Chirukhal road 0.00 1 7.00 3 14.604.00

0.90 0.00 0.00691594117 0.90Simarkhal (gccr) to surma river fery ghat via dewanar 
chak

0.00 0 0.00 1 3.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.40691594118 1.60Surma dyke (Dalair hati) -Langli khal Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691594119 2.00Mirjaghar-Moinerpahar road 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

3.76 0.00 0.00691594120 3.76Surmadyke- Darinadi Rd. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.40

2.50 0.00 0.00691594121 2.50Laksmipur (UZR) --- Birdol Haor Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.30

3.00 0.00 0.00691594122 3.00Fatahijol --- Borochatul Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

0.87 0.00 0.00691594123 0.87Thin chati -Surma dyke 0.00 0 0.00 4 5.504.00

1.80 0.00 0.00691594124 1.80Lobar Mukh - Zoypur Rd 0.00 0 0.00 2 5.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00691594125 3.00Durlobpur --- Naklerpar Road. 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.20

2.50 0.00 0.00691594126 2.50Narainpur --- Mikirpara Road 0.00 1 2.00 3 25.002.50

1.50 0.00 0.00691594128 1.50Dalairmati --- Tukergram 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.502.50

2.00 0.00 0.00691594129 2.00RHD -- Matijura Road 0.00 0 0.00 4 14.003.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691594130 1.50Niz Karaballha --Surma River to Rowakhal road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 7.002.50

4.00 0.00 0.00691594131 4.00Motaj Ali house to Nize Karaballa Mosque road. (Via 
Surma river)

0.00 0 0.00 2 6.002.50

7.00 0.00 0.00691594132 7.00Chatul -Suraighat-Atgram road to Purba Karaballha 
road

0.00 0 0.00 4 19.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691594133 1.50Chatul-Suraighat -Atgram road to BDR Camp road 0.00 0 0.00 3 5.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00691594134 3.00Surma river toker  mura sotipur road 0.00 0 0.00 3 6.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691594135 1.00Dona bazar to Rifiqual Hoque Chw. Pry . School Road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 4.002.00

5.00 0.00 0.00691594136 5.00Dona bazar to Surma river  road (Via Mother par ) 0.00 0 0.00 5 13.502.10

7.50 0.00 0.00691594137 7.50Sonatain punji --Razar bazar to Azir uddin bari road 0.00 0 0.00 6 15.502.00

7.50 0.00 0.00691594138 7.50Sonatan punji  Hosain house to Ballha gram road 0.00 0 0.00 4 14.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00691594139 3.00Boroband pry.school to Kathal tali (via chalai  river) 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 3 8.002.00
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3.00 0.00 0.00691594140 3.00Sunar khal to Singari Khal road 0.00 0 0.00 3 9.001.50

5.00 0.00 0.00691594141 5.00Billar par Mosque to mostak house (via Talia bari pry 
school -Gorakpur pry.school ) road

0.00 0 0.00 4 12.002.50

7.00 0.00 0.00691594142 7.00D.C. road (Teragul ) to Gatho khal road. 0.00 0 0.00 4 14.003.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691594143 2.00RHD--Dhakin Kowerarmati to Lantirmati road 0.00 0 0.00 2 6.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00691594144 3.00RHD Thakurmati to Domar gram road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 6.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00691594145 3.00Mozergram surma dyke  Mosque to Mazarkhana road. 0.00 0 0.00 4 7.001.00

4.50 0.00 0.00691594146 4.50Bangla Bazar parshim dighirpar U.P.- Lovermukh 
bazar road to Bararimati mati road.

0.00 0 0.00 5 8.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00691594147 3.00Bangla Bazar parshim dighirpar U.P.- Lovermukh 
bazar road to  Nobabi road

0.00 0 0.00 3 7.502.50

3.00 0.00 0.00691594148 3.00Bararimati Mosque to Thakurarmati road 0.00 0 0.00 3 6.002.00

4.00 0.00 0.00691594149 4.00Banglabazar parshim Dighirpar U.P.-- Lovermukh 
bazar road to Bararimati Abdul zalil house  road.

0.00 0 0.00 1 3.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691594150 2.00C & B Durgapur High School  to Chatul Gachbari road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 4.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691594151 1.50C & B road to Raton pur pry School road 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691594152 1.50Chaul Suraighat road to Chatul bazar road 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00691594153 2.00Chatul Suraighat road to Raton pur pry School road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.002.00

5.00 0.00 0.00691594154 5.00C & B Road to Borochatul High School road 0.00 0 0.00 3 6.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00691594155 2.00Maligram Bazar road to Khulla road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.002.00

5.00 0.00 0.00691594156 5.00C & B  road to Undra Khandi river road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 6.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691594157 2.00C & B Rajpur road to Hazi Abdul Sayed hose road 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691594158 1.50C & B  road to Dolkiri Abdul Jalil house road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.002.00

5.00 0.00 0.00691594159 5.00Lakairgram to Maligram bazar road (Via Talibari 
pry.School road)

0.00 0 0.00 4 10.002.00

4.00 0.00 0.00691594161 4.00Semar bazar -- Lamaar Taluk road 0.00 0 0.00 3 6.003.00

4.00 0.00 0.00691594162 4.00Gachbari-Horipur G.C road to Daknial purbo Gonikandi 
road

0.00 0 0.00 4 10.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00691594163 5.00Gachbari--Horipur G.C. road to Gordana Kandi road. 0.00 0 0.00 4 10.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00691594164 2.50Semar Bazar road to Gordana kandi road 0.00 1 3.00 2 3.002.50

2.50 0.00 0.00691594165 2.50Surma dyke to Mokigonj road 0.00 0 0.00 3 6.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00691594166 2.00Sylhet-Gachbari-Kanaighat road to Dorjimati Surma 
dyke road

0.00 0 0.00 2 5.002.50

3.00 0.00 0.00691594167 3.00Semarbazar to Agtaluk road. 0.00 0 0.00 4 7.003.00

5.00 0.00 0.00691594168 5.00Nizchawra --Agripara Mosque road Via Moshadia 
Madrasha

0.00 0 0.00 3 6.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691594169 2.00Kanaighat--Suraighat road to Bora Kandi Mosque road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 9.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00691594170 2.00Kanaigha--Suraighat to Nizchawra Dhakin pry.School 
road via House of  Zimair Uddin pradhan.

0.00 0 0.00 2 5.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691594171 2.00Kanaighat--Suraighat road to near Niz chawra Uttor 
Housr of Mannan to Hazi Mostshim Ali .

0.00 0 0.00 3 6.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691594172 2.00Birdhal Puranfouad Kari gopat to commanity center 
road (Via  House of Jashim Uddin)

0.00 0 0.00 2 3.001.50

2.00 0.00 0.00691594173 2.00Omagor Bara gopat road to Bara Mazuri road 0.00 0 0.00 3 4.001.50

3.00 0.00 0.00691594174 3.00Birdhal Mazar gopat road 0.00 0 0.00 3 6.002.00

2.50 0.00 0.00691594175 2.50Fathizhal Kandigram road to Kandi gram Houar Muki 
road

0.00 0 0.00 3 4.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691594176 2.00Birdhal Bazar to Goshin pur road 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.001.50

6.00 0.00 0.00691594177 6.00Kanaighat --Suraighat road to Bodbari bazar road Via 
Kowairgori pry.Scholl.

0.00 0 0.00 6 64.002.00

5.00 0.00 0.00691594178 5.00Parkul Burhan uddin road -- Gazipur road. 0.00 0 0.00 5 21.502.50

466.93 14.29 3.06VILLAGE ROAD-A TOTAL: 161 Nos. Road 447.25 2.33 105 308.11 334 1886.55

ROAD TYPE : VILLAGE ROAD-B

1.30 0.00 0.00691595007 1.30Lama shah - Shapur Rd 0.00 2 5.80 1 5.004.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691595010 1.50Surma dyke - Charipara Rd 0.00 1 1.80 2 5.502.40

1.43 1.20 0.23691595013 0.00Agfoud - sharoker khal road (Chatul) 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.003.00

1.75 0.00 0.00691595014 1.75Borbond Road 0.00 0 0.00 3 15.003.00

0.75 0.00 0.00691595022 0.75 Darmapur Road 0.00 1 2.00 1 3.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691595064 1.00 Nizdalair Kandi Road 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.003.00

1.00 0.50 0.00691595084 0.50H/O. Altaf Hazi  - -  Bishno pur Borobari Rd. 0.00 1 2.00 0 0.003.00
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1.25 0.00 0.00691595085 1.25Dowari mati to Dhakin Kowarirmati  road 0.00 0 0.00 2 5.002.50

2.00 0.00 0.00691595086 2.00Sardarmati Mosque to Shardermati pry.school road 
(via Kapthan Monogor road)

0.00 0 0.00 3 8.001.50

1.50 0.00 0.00691595087 1.50RHD Manik pur t Hamather mati road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 5.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691595088 1.00RHD Satternoger to Bote Bazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.002.00

2.00 0.00 0.00691595089 2.00RHD road to Rajpur road 0.00 0 0.00 2 5.002.00

9.00 0.00 0.00691595090 9.00Laksmi prashed purbo U.P.-- Mozergram surma dyke 
road

0.00 0 0.00 3 4.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691595091 1.00Chapnogor to Surma river road 0.00 0 0.00 2 4.002.00

3.00 0.00 0.00691595092 3.00Patromati Mosque to Thakurar mati road. 0.00 0 0.00 3 3.002.00

4.00 0.00 0.00691595093 4.00Bangla bazar parchim Digirpar U.P. Lovermukh bazar 
road(Via Noor uddin house )

0.00 0 0.00 0 0.002.00

5.00 0.00 0.00691595094 5.00C & B road to Rajpur road 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.002.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691595095 1.00Lokhair goram to Hazi Nosib Ali House road 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.001.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691595096 1.00Kanaighat-- (Gachbari  (UZR) road to Bordesh dokshin 
in surma dyke road

0.00 0 0.00 1 3.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691595097 1.00Kanaighat --Gachbari (UZR) road to Bordesh bazar 
road

0.00 0 0.00 1 1.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691595098 1.00Serma dyke to sardari para road 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691595099 1.00Kaysta gram road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 3.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691595100 1.00Kandir Bazri to Goni kandi road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.002.50

0.60 0.00 0.00691595101 0.60Nizchawra Uttor --Abdullha House road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.001.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691595102 1.00Nizchawra uttor  to Bobar dyke pry.School road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691595103 1.50Krishna pur Makerar house to Agripara road (via 
Nizchawra Hazi Sherajul islam house.)

0.00 0 0.00 2 3.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691595104 1.00Birdhal community center to Birdhal Jama mosque 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 3.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691595105 1.00Burhan uddin road to Birdhal pry.School road. 0.00 1 1.00 1 1.002.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691595106 1.50Vatidehi  Burhan udding road to Bara Maguri road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.002.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691595107 1.00Birdhal Khal road to Chatigram road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.001.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691595108 1.00Burhan udding road to Lakshmi prashed school road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.001.50

1.50 0.00 0.00691595109 1.50Bishnapur Kanaighat--Suraighat road to C & B road 
via house of Abdul Hamied.

0.00 0 0.00 2 2.001.50

1.00 0.00 0.00691595110 1.00Burhan uddin Lama para road -- Chander bazar road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 2.001.40

1.00 0.00 0.00691595111 1.00Lalar chak Burhan uddin road to Lalar chak village 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 1 1.501.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691595112 1.00 Burhan uddin Fatagonj village to surma dyke  road 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.501.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691595113 1.50Choto Mirzirghor Burhan uddin road -- Chato 
mizirghor Surma dyke road

0.00 0 0.00 3 3.501.20

1.50 0.00 0.00691595114 1.50Mirzirghor Burhan uddin road --Koyaspur surma dyke 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 1 1.501.00

1.40 0.00 0.00691595115 1.40Mirzirghor Burhan uding road -- Badtilla road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.501.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691595116 1.50Monier village Burhan udding road -- Rahmat house 
Monier phair road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 2.501.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691595117 1.50Mona Burhan udding road -- Berain khal road via boro 
Mosque

0.00 0 0.00 3 4.001.00

0.70 0.00 0.00691595118 0.70Burhan udding Rajagonj village road to Rajagonj 
bazar road.

0.00 0 0.00 1 3.001.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691595119 1.50Noor udding road -- Dalaichatri village road 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.001.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691595120 1.00Burhan uddin Konagram road-- Surma dyke road. 0.00 0 0.00 1 1.001.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691595121 1.00Mazkupa Burhan udding road--Surma dyke road 0.00 0 0.00 2 3.001.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691595122 1.00Burhan udding Khalpar road --Khalpar surma dyke 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 3 3.001.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691595123 1.50Burhan uddin Khalpar road-- Khalpar surma dyke road 
via khal par parchim side .

0.00 0 0.00 3 5.501.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691595124 1.00Burhan uddin Khalpar --Mazargram Mosque road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 2.501.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691595125 1.00Burhan uddin Khalpar east Jama Mosque-- Surmadyke 
road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 2.501.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691595126 1.00Burhan uddin Talbari Patabari khal--Talbari 
surmadyke road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 2.001.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691595127 1.00Burhan uddin Laksmipur village road to Laksmipur 
surma dyke road.

0.00 0 0.00 2 2.001.00

1.50 0.00 0.00691595128 1.50Burhan uddin road  -- Dowadri mati  road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 4.001.00

1.00 0.00 0.00691595129 1.00Mazkupa road--Surma dyke road. 0.00 0 0.00 2 4.001.00
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78.18 1.70 0.23VILLAGE ROAD-B TOTAL: 52 Nos. Road 76.25 0.00 6 12.60 87 151.00

716.96 51.05 21.51KANAIGHAT UPAZILA TOTAL: 235 Nos. Road 639.77 4.63 324 1861.48 507 4768.15
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